

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19596-19597/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2004 & 01/03/2005 in SA No. 1117/2004 & RP No. 6/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHIVA KESHU KHARADE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA ABA KHARADE (D) TH. LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing counter affidavit,permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Status quo to continue.

( Ravi P. Verma )

Court Master

( Anand Singh )

Court Master